The Town Board of the Town of Big Flats, Adams County, Wisconsin Hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for the Town of Big Flats.

To be held at the Big Flats Town Hall 1104 County Road C, Arkdale, WI 54943 Tuesday, June 13, 2023, at 6:00 PM

## Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge to be recited.
- 2. Audit and pay bills.
- 3. Approval of Previous Regular Meeting Minutes
- 4. Treasurers Report
- 5. Fire Department Report
- 6. Committee Reports
- 7. Discussion & Action on 2023 Road Projects
- 8. Approval of Liquor Licenses & Operator Licenses
- 9. Approval of Cigarette & Tobacco License
- 10. Reesa Evans, Central Wisconsin Nature Foundation
- 11. Discussion & Action on Central Wisconsin Nature Foundation
- 12. Discussion on culvert status for Badger and 10<sup>th</sup>.
- 13. Discussion residential garbage pickup for Big Flats (Harters 715-446-5400) \$40.50 a month pay quarterly \$125.00. Wednesdays would be trash pickup every week, every other week is also recyclables.
- 14. Discussion Rabbit Rock.
- 15. Discussion on Mowing operations
- 16. Discussion on Transfer site new shed
- 17. Set date for Planning Commission Meeting
- 18. Discussion on Ambulance report
- 19. Correspondence
- **20.** Citizen Input
- 21. Announcements:

Next monthly meeting July 11, 2023 @ 6PM
Planning Commission meeting June 21, 2023 @6PM
Ambulance meeting is on the 20<sup>th</sup> at Monroe Center at 6 PM

## 22. Adjourn